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TECHNICAL DATA

SCRUBBER DRYER SWM20E

CHARACTERISTICS

e Display for easy operation and quick reading of battery charge level.
e Compact scrubber dryer with a small turning radius of only 58 cm.

e Efficient and cordless cleaning with a performance of up to
1800 m?/h thanks to the 2 integrated 12 V batteries.
¢ The handle can be folded for space-saving storage.

GENERAL

Model

Size

Width of the wiper bar
Diameter brush
Turning radius

Total weight

Fresh water tank
Wastewater tank
Tires

Detergent

PERFORMANCE

Cleaning area
Rotation speed brush
Brush pressure

Brush motor power
Suction engine power
Sound pressure level

BATTERY

Battery type
Maintenance-free
Quantity

Nominal capacity
Rated voltage
Operating time
Loading time
Size

Weight

mm
mm
mm
mm
kg

m?/h
rpm
kg

dB ()

Ah

mm
kg

SWM20E
440 x 660 x 1040
440
350
660
70
6
10
Solid rubber

Neutral / alkaline all-purpose-

automatic cleaner

1800
150-180
15
400
440
65

Lead gel
Yes
2
32
2x12
1.5
4-6
150 x 85 x 50
18




