# **SCRUBBER DRYER SWM20E**

## **CHARACTERISTICS**

- Display for easy operation and quick reading of battery charge level.
- Compact scrubber dryer with a small turning radius of only 58 cm.
  Efficient and cordless cleaning with a performance of up to 1800 m<sup>2</sup>/h thanks to the 2 integrated 12 V batteries.
- The handle can be folded for space-saving storage.

# **GENERAL**

Туре	Unit	Value
Model		SWM20E
Size	mm	440 x 660 x 1040
Width of the wiper bar	mm	440
Diameter brush	mm	350
Turning radius	mm	660
Total weight	kg	70
Fresh water tank	1	6
Wastewater tank	1	10
Tires		Solid rubber
Detergent		Neutral / alkaline all-purpose- automatic cleaner



#### **PERFORMANCE**

Tuno	Unit	Volue
Type		Value
Cleaning area	m²/h	1800
Rotation speed brush	rpm	150-180
Brush pressure	kg	15
Brush motor power	W	400
Suction engine power	W	440
Sound pressure level	dB (A)	65

## **BATTERY**

Туре	Unit	Value
Battery type		Lead gel
Maintenance-free		Yes
Quantity		2
Nominal capacity	Ah	32
Rated voltage	V	2 x 12
Operating time	h	1.5
Loading time	h	4-6
Size	mm	150 x 85 x 50
Weight	kg	18